

Detail of Bid (s) Evaluation

KARACHI PORT TRUST

GATE WAY TO PAKISTAN

Dated: 24-03-2022

EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per PPRA Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

01	Name of Procuring Agency	Karachi Port Trust	
02	Method of Procuring	SSTE (Single Stage Two Envelops)	
03	Title of Procurement	CONSTRUCTION OF PRE-CAST BOUNDARY WALL TO SAFE GUARD KPT LAND AT KEAMARI.	
04	Tender Inquiry No	E/CW-I(570)	
05	Date & Time of Bid Closing	17-09-2021 at 10:00 Hours	
06	Date & Time of Bid Opening	17-09-2021 (Technical) at 10:00 Hours	
		10-01-2022 (Financial) at 11:00 AM	
07	No. of Bid Received	02 (Two) Nos.	
08	Criteria of Bid Evaluation	Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bid (LERB)	

S. No.	Name of Bidder	Status			Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / Basis of
		Technical	Financial	Evaluated Cost	Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules,2004
1.	M/s. Rehman Construction Co.	Responsive	Responsive	Rs.3,061,140.33	1st Lowest
2.	M/s. Hussain Construction Services	Responsive	Responsive	Rs.4,715,151.00	2 nd Lowest

Given Below

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s. Rehman Construction Co.

Signature

Official Stamp

Executive Engineer

Head Office. Eduljee Dinshaw Road, I. I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi Phone # 99214530-40 Fax #99214329-30

19 9 2000

398 250

Business Recorder, Karachi Thursday, September 2, 2021

BUSINESS



INVITATION FOR BIDS

CONSTRUCTION OF PRE-CAST BOUNDARY WALL TO SAFE GUARD KPT LAND AT KEAMARI

- Karachi Port Trust invites assisted Technical and Financial proposals from Contractor / Bidders for Construction of Pre-Cast Boundary Wall at Ksamari Karachi.
- Method for the selection of Contractors / Bidders will be under 36(b)() i.e. "Single Stage Two Envelope" under PPRA 2004/2020
- 3. Proposals / Bids are invited form reputable Contractors / Bidders having eligibility chiena as below:
 - (i) The interested Bidders must be registered with PEC in the Calegory C-6 or above in relevant code of specialization.
 - (ii) Registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are Active Tax Payers III of FBR
- The Bidding Document containing name and address of procuring agency, description and scope of work, deadline for submission of proposals, place of submission and evaluation criteria. This document is available in downloadable version at KPT and PPRA website i.e www.kot.gov.pk.& www.pore.org.pk.or can be purchased from the office of Chief Engineer, Engineering Decartment Karachi Port Trust (KPT) Eduljee Dinshaw Road KPT, or before 17-09-2021 at 10:00 am
- 5. All technical proposals shall be opened on the same day at 10:30 am, whereas proposals of only technically qualified firms shall be opened after finalization of technical evaluation. The bidders have to comply the other details as provided in Bidding document. In the event of change in schedules, Karachi Port Trust will notify the same through its websites.
- The bidders shall submit a Bid Price of amounting to Rs. 3000/(Non-Fundable) and shall also submit a separate Bid Security amounting Rs. 50,000 (Re-Fundable) at the time of submission of the bid in the form of Pay Order/ Bank Draft in favor of Chief. Accounts Officer, KPT
- 7. All the applicable Federal Provincial & Local taxes must be considered while preparing the Financial Proposals.
- The Bidders' Contractors providing unsubstantiated and for incorrect information are liable to legal action/ or disqualification.
- Karachi Port Trust reserves the right to accept or reject any or at Bicarproposals and no claim whatsoever in this regard shall be entertained. KPTs decision in this respect shall be thus and binding on all firms/bioders PID(K) No. 568/2021

CHIEF ENGINEER
Karachi Port Trust
Eduler Dinahow Road Karschi-74600 Pakisahi
Ph 82-21-9214546 Fax -82-20-9214329-30

http://www.kpi.gov.pk & http://www.ppra.org.pk